TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM859038

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LICKENBROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		11/24/2023	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2980 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22042-4511
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5623271	ALTUX
Registration Number:	5623272	ALTUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2166214072 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: lpringle@tarolli.com

Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP **Correspondent Name:**

950 Main Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 710

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ST195207USORD_Assignment#page1.tif source=ST195207USORD Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ASSOCIATED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

LICKENBROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Missouri Corporation, having a place of business at 1240 Oday Avenue, Saint Louis, Missouri 63119, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer and sets over to NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2980 Fairview Park Drive, Falls Church, Virginia 22042-4511, its entire right, title and interest, in and to the trademarks and the associated Trademark Registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said Trademark Registrations, along with the right to recover for past infringements of said trademarks and said Trademark Registrations.

444374443344443744444333374444444443337444444	*****************	are special areas	
Signed at <u>SA Louis</u> MO		ua So	Jones
this <u>24</u> day of <u>NoU</u>	, 2023.		ALTER
		N ALLER S	

LICKENBROCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signature: Sec Some Styped Name: Maria Holings

inc. CFO
STATE OF MISSOUR 1
COUNTY OF ST LOUIS
This 24 day of Now Mey, 2023, before me personally appeared
May in Holmes to me known to be the CEO of Lickenbrock Technologies, Inc., who duly executed this instrument for the purposes set forth
corporation pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.
corporation pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors. Notary Public MORGAN SPENCER FRAZER Notary Poble Notary Seal
14 (4440) I destructionally described
State of Missouri
St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: January 30, 2026 Commission #22531514

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0866

EXHIBIT I

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Altux	5623271
	5623272

RECORDED: 12/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0867